Email

## Email

## Re: PGD 35 : Approval of Indian Standards PGD 35 on behalf of PGDC

From : dkaswal@yahoo.com Thu, Jun 20, 2024 02:01 PM Subject : Re: PGD 35 : Approval of Indian Standards PGD 35 on *∞*1 attachment behalf of PGDC To: BIS PGD <pgd.bis@nic.in> Approved \_\_\_\_\_ Dr. D.K. Aswal, FNASc, FIAAM, Academician APAM, FMASc Director Health, Safety and Environment Group Bhabha Atomic Research Centre Trombay, Mumbai 400085, India Senior Professor, Homi Bhabha National Institute Former President, Metrology Society of India President, Acoustic Society of India Former Director, CSIR-NPL, New Delhi (2015-2021) Former Chairman (AC), NABL, Gurugram (2019-2020) Former Director (AC), CSIR-NISTADS, New Delhi (2018-2019) Former Director (AC), CSIR-CEERI, Pilani (2019-2020) Former Secretary, DAE-AEES, Mumbai (2012-2015)

-----

Sent from Yahoo Mail for iPhone

On Thursday, June 20, 2024, 11:41 AM, BIS PGD <pgd@bis.gov.in> wrote:

## Dr. DK Aswal Chairman Production and General Engineering Division Council (PGDC)

Dear Sir,

In accordance with sub-rule (5) of rule 22 of BIS Rules 2018, the following documents finalized by the Machine Tools, Machine Tool Elements and Holding Devices, PGD 35 are enclosed for your kind approval for its publication as an Indian Standard.

Sl No.	Doc No	Title
1	PGD/35/22868	Test conditions for machining centres : Part 1 Geometric tests for machines with horizontal spindle (horizontal Z-axis)
2	PGD/35/22995	Machine Tools Safety Machining Centres Milling Machines Transfer Machines : Part 1 Safety Requirements

Regards,

Mohit Kumar Swami

Email



**Production and General Engineering Department** Bureau of Indian Standards The National Standards Body of India

Manak Bhawan, 9 Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg New Delhi-110002 Telefax: +91-11-23234819 Web: <u>www.bis.gov.in</u> BIS Talks: <u>Video on Standardization in Production and General Engineering Department</u>

